Technical Data Sheet
Inline Peak Power Sensor
MA24103A
True-RMS, 25 MHz to 1 GHz
MA24105A
True-RMS, 350 MHz to 4 GHz
Inline Peak Power Sensor Technical Data
2 of 9 PN: 11410-00621 Rev. F MA24103A, MA24105A TDS

VSWR  1.5
VSWR  3.0
Technical Data Inline Peak Power Sensor
MA24103A, MA24105A TDS PN: 11410-00621 Rev. F 5 of 9
Forward Peak Power Measurement  (All measurement errors "Effects" should be RSSed before directly added to "Base" error for overall
measurement uncertainty)
Reverse Power Measurement
Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (CCDF)
Burst Average Power  MA24103A, MA24105A
Combination Measurements MA24103A, MA24105A
System MA24103A, MA24105A
MA24103A MA24105A
Measurement Range, Burst Signal
Measurement Base Uncertaintya,b
a. MA24103A: ≥ 100 MHz: Pulse Power > +34 dBm, < 100 MHz: Pulse Power > +37 dBm, Pulse Width > 1 µs (Full BW), Pulse Width > 5µs (200 kHz BW), Pulse Width > 200 µs (4 kHz BW)
b. MA24105A: Pulse Power > +34 dBm, Pulse Width > 1µs (Full BW), Pulse Width > 5µs (200 kHz BW), Pulse Width > 200 µs (4 kHz BW)
2 W to 300 W (+33 dBm to +54.77 dBm)
Repetition Rate ≥10/s, Duty Cycle ≥10%
Full Bandwidth:
±(Base Average Power Uncertainty +7% +400 mW)

Effect of Low Duty Cycle ±100 mW (0.1% to 10%)
Effect of Short Burst Width ±5% (500 ns to 1 μs)
±10% (200 ns to < 500 ns)
Effect of Temperature on Peak Circuit ±6% (0 ºC to 50 ºC)
MA24103A MA24105A
Measurement Range 2 mW to 150 W (+3 dBm to +51.76 dBm)
 Maximum Powera
a. Maximum power depends upon the system SWR and frequency of operation.
150 W average
Measurement Uncertaintyb
b. Expanded uncertainty with K=2 for power measurements of a CW signal with a matched load. Measurement results referenced to the input side of the sensor.
±(Base Average Power Uncertainty)
Spread-spectrum Measurement Uncertainty N/A ±(Base Average Power Uncertainty +15% +400 mW)
MA24103A MA24105A
Measurement Uncertaintya,b
a. MA24103A: ≥ 100 MHz: Pulse Power > +38 dBm, < 100 MHz: Pulse Power > +41 dBm, T > 50 μs (Full BW), T > 400 μs (200 kHz BW), T > 20 ms (4 kHz BW)
b. MA24105A: Pulse Power > +37 dBm, T > 50 μs (Full BW), T > 400 μs (200 kHz BW), T > 20 ms (4 kHz BW)
±0.2%
Threshold Range 2 mW to 300 mW (+3 dBm to +54.77 dBm)
Accuracy of Threshold ≥ 100 MHz ±(Base Average Power Uncertainty +5%

South Korea R-R-A2J-1014
Canada ICES-1(A)/NMB-1(A)
Technical Data Inline Peak Power Sensor
MA24103A, MA24105A TDS PN: 11410-00621 Rev. F 7 of 9
Ordering Information
Included Accessories
Available Options
Optional Accessories
Precision Coaxial Adapters
Part Number Description
MA24103A 25 MHz to 1 GHz Inline Peak Power Sensor
MA24105A 300 MHz to 4 GHz Inline Peak Power Sensor
Part Number Description
2000-1606-R 1.8 m USB 2.0 A to Micro-B cable
Part Number Description
MA24103A-0098 Option 98, Standard calibration to ISO17025 and ANSI/NCSL Z540.
MA24103A-0099 Option 99, Premium calibration to ISO17025 and ANSI/NCSL Z540. Test
report and uncertainty data included.
MA24105A-0098 Option 98, Standard calibration to ISO17025 and ANSI/NCSL Z540.
MA24105A-0099 Option 99, Premium calibration to ISO17025 and ANSI/NCSL Z540. Test
report and uncertainty data included.
Accessory Description Accessory Description
510-90
N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 3.3 GHz